

| Ī | |
|---|-------------------------------|
| | ORM PTO-1594 -31-92 |
| Ī | o the Honorable C |
| 1 | . Name of conve |
| | Trader Vic's Emeryville, C |

06-17-1998

| | 1-92 REC 05-26-1998 TR | Patent and Trademark Offic |
|----------|---|--|
| To | the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. | 100742616 Lucuments or copy thereof. |
| 1. | Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| | Trader Vic's Food Products, Inc., 1545 Park Avenue, | Name: NUBECO, LLC |
| | Emeryville, California 94608 | |
| | | Internal Address: |
| \Box | Individual(s) Association | ATT Doob Access |
| Η | General Partnership Limited Partnership | Street Address: 1545 Park Avenue |
| X | Corporation-State of California | City Emeryville State California ZIP 94608 |
| | Other | |
| | | Individual(s) citizenship |
| Add | itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | Association General Partnership |
| | ☐ Yes 🗵 No ML9 5-24-9 | Limited Partnership |
| <u> </u> | | Corporation-State |
| ٥. | Nature of Conveyance: | X Other California Limited Liability Company |
| | _ | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic |
| X | Assignment Merger | representative designation is attached: |
| | Security Agreement Change of Name | $oxed{X}$ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) |
| | Other | |
| | | Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? |
| | Execution Date: MAY 15, 1998 | Yes X' No |
| | | |
| 4. | Application number(s) or registration number(s): | |
| | A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark registration No.(s) : 814,630 |
| | | |
| | Additional number | ers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗽 No |
| = | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerni | ing 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 |
| ٠. | document should be mailed: | |
| | Name: VERONICA COLBY DEVITT | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$_40.00 |
| | | X Enclosed |
| | Internal Address: Limbach & Limbach L.L.P. Street Address: 2001 Ferry Building | Charge any deficiencies in the enclosed fee to Deposit |
| | City, State, ZIP: San Francisco, California 94111 | Account No. 12-1420 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | Telephone: (415) 433-4150 Facsimile: (415) 433-8716 | |
| | Facsimile: (415) 433-8/16 | 8. Deposit account number: 12-1420 |
| | Attorney Docket No. NUBC-200 USA | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| | DO NOT | USE THIS SPACE |
| 0 | Statement and signature. | |
| ĺ. | To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true | and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. |
| | | 1.6 4 4 |
| | VERONICA COLBY DEVITT | MAY 2 1998 |
| | Name of Person Signing | Signature Date |
| | Tota: numb | er of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 |
| OM | B No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) | |
| | 15/1008 CONTIN AAAAASS BIACZA | detach this portion |
| | 130 not | detach this portion |
| AT | Man documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | |
| | | narks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 |
| | Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average | e about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the |
| | document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the | he sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. |
| ļ | Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503 | , Washington, D.C. 20213, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork |
| | Reduction Project (0031-0011), Washington, D.C. 20303 | |
| | | |
| Ĺ | | TRADEMARK |
| THAT | PROLACCIONMILITANSMIT.REC | DEET : 17/1 ED AN/E: 0251 Rev. 6/27/9 |





IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration No: 814,630

Trader Vic's Food Registrant:

ASSIGNMENT OF Products, Inc. REGISTRATION

Class No. 30

KAFÉ-LA-TÉ and Design Mark:

WHEREAS, Trader Vic's Food Products, Inc., having a principal place of business at 1545 Park Avenue, Emeryville, California 94608, has adopted, registered and is using the aboveidentified mark; and

WHEREAS, Nubeco, LLC, a California limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 1545 Park Avenue, Emeryville, California 94608, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged Trader Vic's Food Products, Inc., hereby assigns to Nubeco, LLC all right, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the good will of the business

Registration No. 814,630

TRADEMARK REEL: 1741 FRAME: 0252



symbolized by the mark, the above-identified registration thereof, and all causes of action relating thereto.

Trader Vic's Food Products, Inc.

Dated: 5/15/98

By frameShellt

The Asuler

State of ____CALIFORNIA

County of ___ALAMEDA

On MAY 15, 1998 before me, MAY GIE CHENG

personally appeared , personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

May Gie Cheng
Comm. #1071013
NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA
ALAMEDA COUNTY
Comm. Exp. Sept. 4, 1999

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Jotary

SEAL

Please direct all correspondence to:

Veronica Colby Devitt Limbach & Limbach L.L.P. 2001 Ferry Building San Francisco, CA 94111 (415) 433-4150

Please refer to our File NUBC-200 USA.

Registration No. 814,630

RECORDED: 05/26/1998

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 1741 FRAME: 0253